
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1522060
Vendor Name: Reed Illinois Corporation
Invoice Number: 24906
Invoice Date: 12/31/17
PO Number: B0352293
Check Number: 0235237
Check Amount: $ 27,597.00
Check Date: 04/26/2018
Department ID: 39006
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0509965
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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lnlG~U 
CONSTRUCTION 

600 West Jackson Boulevard 

8th Fir 

Chicago, IL 60661 

Ph. 312-943-8100 

Fax 312-943-8141 

TO College of DuPage 

425 Fawell Blvd 

Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

WE ARE SENDING YOU 

VIA: • Email 

0 US Mail 

COPIES DATE 

2 12/31/17 

NO. 

24906 

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL 

DATE 
03/21/18 

JOB NO 
68402 

ATTENTION 
Bruce Schmied! 

RE: 

College of DuPage 

Cadaver Lab Renovation 

0 Attached 0 Under separate cover via _______ the following items: 

• FedEx 0 Hand Carry 

0 Messenger 0 

DESCRIPTION 

Reed Partial Waivers; Corresponds w/ INV# 24595 

Final Waivers 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

0 For Approval • Approved as submitted • Resubmit copies for approval 

0 For your use • Approved as noted • Submit copies for distribution 

0 As requested • Returned for corrections • Return corrected prints 

• For review and comment • 

REMARKS 

COPY TO Job 68402 SIGNED 

If enclosures are not os noted, please notify us ot once. 

l , I ' •' ., 
' 

. . -t 
I . • 



To: 

CONSTRUCTION 

COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 Fawell Blvd 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

Job Location: 
DUPAGE CADAVER LAB RENOVATION 
425 Fawell Blvd, Glen Ellyn,IL 

Invoice No: 

Invoice Date: 

PO Number: 

Job Number: 

Customer ID: 

To provide labor, material and equipment to complete the work at the above location, per 
our contract dated May 21, 2017 

Original Contract Sum 
Change Orders 
Contract Sum to Date 
Total Completed to Date 
Less Retention 
Less Previous Requests 
Total Amount Due This Invoice 

I t-1 6 L.... 

B . o . =# ? s,z.. -z. cry -'? 

600 W. Jackson Blvd., 8th Floor 
Chicago, Ill inois 6066 1 
I: 3 12.943.8 100 
f: 3 12.943.8141 

w w w .reedcorp.com 

24906 

12-31-2017 

39006 

68402 - 6 

COLLEG 

246,748.00 -
7 362.00 ' 

254,11 0.00 , 
254,110.00 

.00 
(226,513.00) / 

27,597.00 / 

~ ,L- , if+ 0"?· -JO• ?C,OOu:, · 5B4-c;:,c:>J 

Total Amount Due This Invoice: $27,597.00 

Balance to Complete: 0.00 

Builders Since 1 893 CHIC A GO • W ASHI N GTON D C 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 
RE:_ ToOwner:­

College_of.DuPage 

425 Fawell Blvd 

Glen Ellyn; IL 60137 

HSC cadaver Lab Renovation 
425 Fawell Blvd 

From Contractor: 

Reed Construction 
600 W. Jackson, 8th Floor 

· Chicago, Illinois Ei0661 

Glen Ellyn ll 60137 

ARCHITECT: 

-BaHey Edward . 

CONTRACT FOR: DuPage Cadaver Lab Renovation 

CONTRACTOR'S APPUCA TION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment as shown below, in connection_with the Contract. 

Continuation Sheet; AJA· Document G703, is attached. 

L ORGINAL CONTRACT SUM.-,·-~---·-·-
2; Net change by Cha·nge Order.;".;... _______ _ 

3." CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + Une 2).c. 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED &STORED TO DATE_ 
(Colulmn G on G703) 

:5. RETAINAGE: 
a. 10 % of Completed Work 

· (Column D + Eon G703) 

b. _______ '6 of Stored Material 
. (Column Fon G703j 

Total Retalnage 
(Lines Sa+ Sb or Total in Column I of G703) 

6. TOTA~ EARNED LESS_ RErAINAGE-·~·••.--: 
(Lines 4 less Une S Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certfficatel---···· 
8. OJRRENT PAYMENT DU"-------
9 •. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING 

RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6).:.. __ _ 

246.748 

7,362 

254;110 

254,110 

254,110 

_ 226,513 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDffiONS DEDUCTIONS 
otal chages approved in previous . 7,362. --

months by Owner " 
Tot31 approved this Month -
NET CHANGES by Change Orders 7,362 -

AJA DOCUMEIITG?02/APPI..ICATION ANO camRCATION FORPAYMEIIT/1.991 EOmON/AIA/COP'I' RIG!fTS 1992 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 

APPLICATION # : 06 -

i::- I \..-.I A l-
Peruoo TO: 12/31/18 

PROJECT#.: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

COD Project No: 

·68402 

·OS/21/17 

39006 · 

PAGE l OF 1 

Distribution .to: 

[230WNER 

[dARCHITECT 

[I]coNTRACTOR 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and belief the 
Work covered _ by this Appttcation for : Payment has: been completed. in accordance ·with the. Contract 
Documents, that all amountS have been: paid by the Cl:>ntractor for Work for which_ previous,Certfficates for 
Payment were Issued and payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein ~ now 
due. 

By: 

Notary Public: -_ 
My Commission expires:: 

AROIITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT -My~~res 10I04/2:I _ 
In accordance witli.the:Contract Documents, .basecf on o,n-sJllt:s:~~-~~~~CGMGll*~!lhe, 
application, the Architect certifies to: the Owner that to the best of.the Architect's knowledge; infurmation and. 

- be!ief the Wene: has progressed as· indica~ed, the quarttv: of the Work is- in accordance with the Contract 
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOU ITT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED--- $ , ------------------
Attach explanation.if amount certified aiffers from the amount op plied. Initial all figures on Application and on 
the COritinuation Sheet that are changed to conftjmi to the amiliint ·certified 

. . . 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIAED ls payable only to the Contractor named herein. 
Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ·are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor 
under this_ Contract. · 

THE AMERJCAN l~STTT\JE Of'.ARi:Hm:c:rs, 1735 NEWl'ORK AYE.,N.W~ WASttlNGTON, DC.21Xl6-5292 

0.C::. ""TO lt:?1''( a:tf=>· 4 • ZO • {<o . 

f-:,.0. ~ => 5 z..~ 0) ~ 
CA,1.-. ~ o'!>• c:::,0•"70)00:c,-se,4-001_ 



CONTINUATION SHEET A/A DOCUMENT G703 
~A"'."IA~D-o-cu_m_e_n~t~G::-:7:"":0~2-, A':"P=o:P~L~IC::"":A:--:T::-:IO~N:-:--::A"'."N~D~C::-:E~R~T~IF~IC::"":A:--:T::-:IO~N:":"":"F~O~R-:P~A~Y':"M:o:E~N~T"'.", c-o-n"'."ta~i-n"'."in_g _______ ---:A~P~P:":'L-:-:IC:=-A:-eT:,:l~O:":'N~N~0"'.":-----------------....1~0~6 2 

Contractor's signed certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 12/31/18 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. PERIOD TO: 12/31/18 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 68402 

A B C D E F G 
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL COMPLETED & 

NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS APPLICATION THIS PERIOD PRESENTLY STORED STORED TO DATE ID• E• F) 

ID•E) (NOT IN DOR E) 

Demolition 6,000 6,000 0 0 6,000 
Steel 13,750 13,750 0 0 13,750 
Doors/Frames/Hardware 1,100 1,100 0 0 1,100 
Glass/Glazing 3,52S 3,525 0 0 3,525 
Drywall/Rough Carpentry/ACT 13,250 13,250 0 0 13,250 
Flooring 607 607 0 0 607 
Flooring 18,557 18,557 0 0 18,557 
Painting Wallcovering 3,250 3,2S0 0 0 3,250 
Toilet Partitions/Accessories 1,235 1,235 0 0 1,235 
Low Voltage 3,219 3,219 0 0 3,219 
Plumbing 14,572 14,572 0 0 14,572 
HVAC 10,250 9,225 1,025 0 10,250 
Electrical 15,048 15,048 0 0 15,048 
Low Voltage 104,700 104,700 0 0 104,700 
Site Labor/Safety 18,655 18,655 0 0 18,655 
General Conditions 9,432 8,031 1,401 0 9,432 
Bond 3,483 3,483 0 0 3,483 
Supervision 4,714 4,714 0 0 4,714 
Insurance 1,957 1,957 0 0 1,957 
Fees 6,806 6,806 0 0 6,806 

SUBTOTAL 254,110 251,684 2,426 0 254,110 

SFAl.4 OOC\IMENT 6 703 · CONTIN\JATKJN SHEET FOR 6 702 · 1992 EOIHON · AlA · 0 1992 THE AMEFUC.AN INSTITUTE OF ARCHrTEm, 173S NEW YORK AVE., N.W., WASHINGTON. 0C 20Q06.S2921 j0Sf.CFbG703·1992 

H 
% BALANCE 

(G +C) TO FINISH 

(C- ,G) 

100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 
100% 0 

100% 0 

I 
RETAINAGE 

4?.v CNP,.'? 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

F l,.....,\.. 

J:1-,, ~ .... 
F,..., ..,,_ 
i:,,,,. .. '-

0 1 
0 i-: - \ Wf'tt_ 

0 
0 ;:: 

0 
0 
0 \ 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 



SWORN STATEMENT FOR CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTOR TO OWNER 

STATE OF Illinois 

COUNTY OF Cook 

The affiant, Quincy Brown, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that she is 

Project Accountant of Reed Construction and that he has contracted with 

owner, for general work on the following described premises in said county, to wit: 

College of DuPage 

HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation, 425 Fawell Blvd Glen Ellyn II 60137 

That for the purpose of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished, or are furnishing and are preparing 

materials for, and have done or are doing labor on said improvement. That there is due and to become due them, respectively, the amounts set for materials or labor as 

stated. That this statement is made to said owner for the purpose of procuring from said owner Partial Payment on said contract, and is a full, true and complete 

statement of all such persons, and of the amounts paid, due and to become due them. 

Contract Amount of Previously This 

Name and Address For Contract Paid Payment 

Milburn LLC Demolition 6,000 5,400 600 

Unistrut International Steel 13,750 12,375 1,375 

Reed Construction Doors/Frames/Hardware 1,100 990 110 

Arlington Glass Glass/Glazing 3,525 3,172 353 

Escarpita Construction Drywall/Rough Carpentry/ ACT 13,250 11,925 1,325 

PCI Flortech Flooring 607 546 61 

PSI Professional Surface Flooring 18,557 16,701 1,856 

Hester Decorating Painting Wallcovering 3,250 2,925 325 

Reed Construction Toilet Partitions/ Accessories 1,235 1,111 124 

Low Volage Solutions Low Voltage 3,219 2,897 322 

FE Moran Plumbing Plumbing 14,572 13,115 1,457 

Roberts Environmental HVAC 10,250 8,302 1,948 

Avondale Electric Electrical 15,048 13,543 1,505 

Advanced Communication Low Voltage 104,700 94,230 10,470 

Reed Construction Site Labor/Safety 18,655 16,789 1,866 

Reed Construction General Conditions 9,432 7,228 2,204 

Reed Construction Bond 3,483 3,135 348 

Reed Construction Supervision 4,714 4,243 471 

Reed Construction Insurance 1,957 1,761 196 

Reed Construction Fees 6,806 6,125 681 

Total 254,110 226,513 27,597 

Amount of Original Contract 246,748 Work Completed To Date 

Extras To Contract 7,362 Less 10% Retainage 

Total Contract and Extras 254,110 Net Amount Earned 

Credits To Contract Net Previously Invoiced 

Adjusted Total Contract 254,110 Net Amount This Payment 

Balance To Become Due 

It is understood that the total amount paid to date plus the amount requested in this application shall not exceed 100% 

of the cost of work completed to date. I agree to furnish Waivers of Lien for all materials under my contract when 

demanded. 

Sob~ me this 31'1 day of Decembe,, 2Dl7. 

Mtary Public <, 

"OFFICIAL SEAL" 
NICOLE MUTH 

Notary Public, State of IRlnols 
My Commission Expires 10/04/21 

Balance 

To Complete 

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-

-

-

254,110 

254,110 

226,513 

27,597 

-



STATE OF 

COUNT'( OF 

Illinois 

Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

} ss 

WHEREAS the undersigned has been employed by 

WAIVER OF LIEN TO DATE 

to furnish DuPage Cadaver Lab Renovation 

College of DuPage 

for the premises known as HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation, 425 Fawell Blvd Glen Ellyn II 60137 

of which College of DuPage is the Owner. 

THE undersigned, for and in consideration of Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-One Dollars 0/100 

______________ 27-',_5_9_7 Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, 

do(es) hereby waive and release any and all lien or claim of, or right to, lien, under the statutes of the State of Illinois, relating to mechanics' liens, with respect to and on said above­

described premises, and the improvements thereon. and on the material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery furnished. and on the moneys, funds or other consideration due or to 

become due from the Owner, on account of all labor, services, material, fixtures, apparatus or machinery, furnished to this date by the undersigned for the above-described premises, 

INCLUDING EXTRAS.• 

DATE 12/31/2018 

SIGNATURE ANO TITLE 

STATE OF 

COUNT'f OF 

Illinois 

Cook 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

THE undersigned (Name) 

he or she is (Position) 

of (Company Name) 

contractor furnishing 
located at 

owned by 

COMPANY NAME --c:-"""" _____ ...;.;R..;;ee;;;d;;.C..;;o;;;n..;s;.;tr;.;u;.;ct.;;i..;;on;;... ________ _ 

O West Jackson Blvd, 8th Floor, Chicago IL 60661 

Project Accountant 

} 

l ss 

______________ Q..;;u;;.i;;.n;.;cy.:..;.B;;.ro;;.w"-"n ______________ being duly sworn, deposes and that 

Project Accountant 
_________________ ..;R..;e;.;e;.;d;..C;;.o;.;n..;s;.;tr;.;u;.;cc.ti..:o.;.;n _________________ who is the 

______________ ....;;D..:u;;.P..:a_,.g..;;e..:C..:a..;;d..;;av.;.;e:;r..;L;.;a;.::b...;R.;.;e;.;n;.:o;.;v..:a..cti..:o;.:n _______________ work on the building 

HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation, 425 Fawell Blvd Glen Ellyn 1160137 

College of DuPage 

That the total amount of the contract including extras' is 254,110 
on which he or she has received payment of $ 226,513 prior to this payment. That all waivers are true, correct and 

genuine and delivered unconditionally and that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of said waivers. That the following are the names of all parties who have 

furnished material or labor, or both, for said work and all parties having contracts for specific portions of said work or for material entering into the construction thereof and the amount 

due or to become due to each, and that the items mentioned include all labor and material required to complete said work according to plans and specifications: 

Name and Address Contract For 
Amount of Contract Previously Paid This Payment Balance To Complete 

Milburn LLC Demolition 6,000 5,400 600 0 

Unistrut International Steel 13,750 12,375 1,375 0 

Reed Construction Ooors/Frames/flardware 1.100 990 110 0 

Arlington Glass Glass/Glazing 3,525 3,172 353 0 

Escarpita Construction Drywall/Rough Carpentry/ACT 13,250 11,925 1,325 0 

PCI Flortech Flooring 607 546 61 0 

PSI Professional Surface Floorin• 18,557 16,701 1,856 0 

flester Decorating Painting Wallcovering 3,250 2,925 325 0 

Reed Construction Toilet Partitions/Accessories 1,235 1.111 124 0 

Low Volage Solutions Low Voltage 3,219 2,897 322 0 

FE Moran Plumbing Plumbing 14,572 13,115 1,457 0 

Roberts Environmental HVAC 10,250 8,302 1,948 0 

Avondale Electric Electrical 15,048 13,543 1,505 0 

Advanced Communication Low Voltage 104,700 94,230 10,470 0 

Reed Construction Site Labor/Safety 18,6SS 16,789 1,866 0 

Reed Construction General Conditions 9,432 7,228 2,204 0 

Reed Construction Bond 3,483 3,135 348 0 

Reed Construction Supervision 4,714 4,243 471 0 

Reed Construction Insurance 1,957 1,761 196 0 

Reed Construction Fees 6,806 6,12S 681 0 

Total 254,110 226,513 27,597 
That there are no other contracts for said work outstanding, and that there ,s nothing due or to become due to any person for material, labor or other work of any kond done or to be 

done upon or in connection with said work other than above stated. 

SIGNED THIS 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN 

TO BEFORE ME THIS 

31st 

31st 

October, 2017 

October, 2017 

NICOLE MUTH 
Notary PlJbllc, State of llllnols 

My Commission Expires 10/04/21 



APPLICATION ANDCERTi"FICA-TI_ON FOR PAYMENT 

TO OWN!:R: 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 
MILBURN, L.i ... C. 
500 N. MANNHEIM #6W 
HILLSIDE, IL 60162 

PROJECT: 
0uP.age Cadaver Lab 
425 Fawell. Blvd.­
:Glen Ellyn, IL 

VIA CONTRACTOR: 
Reed Construction 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
'Application is niade for payment, as shown below. in-connection with the Contract. 

Continuation SheetAIA Document G703, is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

2. Net Change by Change Orders 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO.DATE (Line 1 + 2) 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED ~ STORED TO DATE 

(Column G on Continuation Sheet) 

5. RETAINAG_E 
a. ___ 0/o of Completed Work 

(Column D + E ori Continuation Sheet) 

b. ___ % of Stored Materia_l_ 

(Column F on c;ontinuation Sheet) 
Total Retainage (Line Sa + Line Sb or Total in 

Column I ofConlinuation Sheet 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 

(line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

$ 

$ 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 

(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8, C_URRENT PAYMENT DUE 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 

(Line,3 less Line 6) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

6,000.00 

6,000.00 

6,000.00 

6.000.00 

5,400.00 

600.00 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 

Total changes appro11ed in 
previous months by Owner 

TOTA-L APPROVED THIS MONTH 

TOTALS. .. .. 

NET CHANGES by Change Order .. 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 • APPLICATION ANO CERTIFIC.0.TION fOR PAYMENT - 1992.EDITION • AIA • ~1992 

AIA OOCUMENTG702 P~GE r Of ~ PAGES 

/ 
/ 

APPLICATION NO: 2 Distribution to: 

CJOWNER 

PERIOD TO: 

PROJECT NO: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

12/31/2017 

68402 

6/20/2017 

LJARCHITECT 

ILJCotffRACTQR 

LJFIELD 

LJOTHER 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best·of-the C!)nt~acte>r's-knoYiledge, information 
and belief ~he Work covered by this applicatin for Payment has.been completed in accordance.with 
the Contract Documents, that _all amounts have been .paid .by the Contract~r for work for ~hich . 
previous Certificates fa/Payment_ were issued and payments receivedJrom the Owner,_ and that 
current payment shown herein is -now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 

By: Date: 

State of: County of: 

worn to before me this 5 day of _ ~-.--;-.(~~!A~s~L~-~-- _ 
My Commission expires: , .. - r, r;r. r,J Ti r-: r:->f • '7..V 1 { !., ... _ _ • _, . ,. - , ' 

t1 ;oi-::-,ry Public - Stnf.'.) ot l!linc· : ; 
M~ Commission Expi,es Fsb~t:r-;r 17 ~-: ~ , -~ ,._ ., . . 

.. January 5, 2018 

Cook_ 

Jan-18 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ~ 
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observatins and the data comprising 
the application, the Architect certifies lo the Owner that to the best of-the Architect's knowledge, 
inforniation and beliefthe Work h.,:is progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in 
accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the 
AMOUNT CERTlflED. 

AMOUNT :CERTIFIED: $ 600.00 

(Attached explanation ifamountceitified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this 
Appliation-and on the Continuaiion Sheet that are changed to confc,>rrn with the amount certified) 

ARCHITECT: 

By: -'-________________ Date: ____________ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable. Th_e A,.,,O\JNT CERTIF_IED is payabl~ only to the Contractor 
named herin. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of 
the.Owner or Contractor undei'.ttiis·corifract., . 

THE-AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW .YORK ~VE .. -N.W:-WASHINGTON OC 20006-sm 

Users May obtain validation of this document by requestion a compieted AIA Document i:)40'1 • Certiflcatlcin of Doc_ument's !',uthenticity from the Licensee. 



CONTINUATION SHEET AJA DOCUMENT G703 

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, containing 

Contractor's signed certification is attached. 

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 

Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line itmes may apply. 

A B C D E 
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED 
NO. VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD 

APPLICATIONS 
(O+E) 

1 Selective Demolition $ 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 

2 

3 

4 

· 5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

s 6,000.00 $ 6,000.00 $ -

APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD TO: 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 

F G 
MATERIALS TOTAL o/o 

PRESENTLY COMPLETED (G/C) 

STORED AND STORED 
(NOT IN D OR E) TO DATE 

(D+E+F) 

$ 6,000.00 100% 

$ . ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

s - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - ##### 

$ - s 6,000.00 . . 
Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document 0401 - Certification of Documents Authenticity 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 - CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 • 1992 EDmON -AIA- 01992 

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEWYORKAVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5232 

PAGE 2 OF 2 PAGES 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s 
$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

2 

January 5, 2018 

12/31/2017 

68402 

H 
•ft ... 

- ·-·· 
TO FINISH 

(C-G) 
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-
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-
-
. 

-
-
-
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-
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-
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APPLICATION AN[) CERTIF1¢ATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUM!=_NT G 702 PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 

TO: Reed Construction 
600 W. Jackson Blvd. 

Chicago, IL 60661 

PROJECT: DuPage Cadaver Lab Renovation APPLICATION NO: 2 DISTRIBUTION TO: 

[]OWNER 

JOB NO: 68402 

FROM: Unlstrut International Corporation 

Dept LA 21199 

Pasadena, CA 91185-1199 

CONTRACT FOR: UnlstrutaMaterial & Installation 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Change Orders approved in previous 
month by OYmet ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 

TOTALS 

Approved this Month 

Number Date 

TOTALS $ . $ 

Net change by Change Orders $0.00 

The undersigned Contractor certifies lhat to the best of the Contrado(s 

knowledge. information and belief the Work coveted by this Application 

for Payment has been completed in a<=nlanc:e with the Contract Documents. 

that a!! amounts have been paid by the Contractor for WOfk for which previous 

Certificates for Payment were issued and paymeflls received from the Owner. 

and that current payment shown therein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR : Unistrut International Corporation 

BY: 

ARCHITECrs CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

. 

In a<=nlance with the Contract Documents. based on 01>-site observations and the 

data comprising the above application. the Architect certifies to the Owner that 

to the best of the Architect's knowledge. information and belief the Work has 

progressed as indicated. the quarrty of the W!)rk is in accordance with the Con-

tract Documents. and the Contractor is entiUed to payment or the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

UNISTRUT JOB NO: 22J095 
[] ARCHITECT 

PERIOD TO: 11/30/17 
[x] CONTRACTOR 

I J CONST. MGR. 

Application is made for Payment. as shown below. in connection with 

the Contract. Continuation Sheet is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .•••.•••• - ................ _ . .............. - ................................... - ··-········ ........... . s. 13,750.00 

2. Net change by Change Orders-................................... ·-···· ......................................................................... s ___ ~_ 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Una 1+2) ........................................................... : ......................................... S 13.750.00 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .............................................................. -.......................... $ 13.750.00 

(Column G on Continuation Sheet) 

5. RETAINAGE: 

a. ~ · or Completed Work ... .............. ............. .... ......... . 

(Column D+E on Continuation Sheet) 

b. ~ or Stored Material ....................................•........ 

(Column F on Continuation Sheet) 

Total Re1ainage (l.ine 5a+5b or 

$ 

Total in Column J or Continuation Sheet) ............••..............................................................................•.. _$ ____ _ 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................................ ..................................................................... : .. $ 13.750.00 

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) ...•..•..•..•.......... , ...................•.............•.............. .. $ 12.375.00 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ............................................................... · ............................................ . S 1,376.00 ..---

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE ••..•••.•••••••••••••.••••••••..••.••...••• ;· ................................................... =·=$==== 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

Stateof: Illinois My Commission expires: 

C~nty of: DuPage 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13-Nov-2017 

BY: 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ..... ...................................•...... . $ . 

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for.) 

ARCHITECT: 

By: . . Cate: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable.only to the· 

Contractor named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance of payment are without 

prejudice to any rights of the Owner or ContraCIOI' under thfs Contract. · 



CONTINUATION SHEET , AIA DOCUMENT G 703 
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NO,: 2 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 11/13117 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest donar, PERIOD TO: 11/30/17 

CUSTOMER'S PROJECT NO.: 68402 
UNISTRUT JOB NO. 22J095 

A B C D E F G H I 
ITEM SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE 
NO, VALUE PRESENTLY COMPLETED COMPLETED TO FINISH 

PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD STORED AND STORED (G/C) (C-G) 
APPLICATION (NOTIN TO DATE 

DORE) (D+E+F) 
1 Medical Equipment Supports 13,750.00 0,00 13,750.00 0,00 13,750,00 100% · 0,00 

TOTALS 13,750,00 0,00 13,750.00 0.00 13,750.00 1 DOo/o 0.00 

User may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a ~ompleted AIA Document 0401 - Certification of Document's Authority 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 

Page2 of2 

J 
RETAINAGE 

0,00 

. , 

0.00 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 

TO: Recd Construction 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 

Arlington Glass & Mirror Co. 

4547 North Milwaukee Avenue 
Chicago. fllinois 60630 
CONTRACTFOR:GLAZING 

PROJECT: Collej!c of DuPage 

C:idavcrLab 
425 Fawell 
Glen Ellyn, D... 

VIA ARCI-DTECT: 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Applic:1tion is made for payment. as shown below. in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703. is Jnachcd. 

I. ORJGINAL CONTRACT SUM 
2. Net change by Ch:mgc Orders 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Linc I± 2) 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED&. STORED TO 

DATE (Column G on G703) 
5. RETAINAGE: 

a. ·:\10°:•: % of Completed Work S 
{Column D +Eon G703) 

b, % of Stored Materi:il S 
(Column Fon G703) 
Total Retainagc (Lines 5J + Sb or 

Total in Colwnn I ofG703) 
6. TOTAL EA.!U'1ED LESS RETAINAGE 

(Linc 4 Less Line 5 Total) 
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 

?A YMENT (Linc 6 from prior Certificate) 
S. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAtNAGE 

(Linc 3 less Linc 6) 

Total changes approved 
in previous months Owner 

Total a roved this Month 

TOTALS 

NET CHANGES by Change Order 

0.00 

$ 

ADDmONS 

S 3.S2S.00 
s------,0,...00,,,,_ 

s ___ __;:,;3•==-s-c:c, s;.;..oo~ 

s ___ __;:,;3·==-s25c:c, ;.;.·o.::..;o:-

S 0.00 
s----3.-s-2s-.o-o-

S 3.172.00 
S :-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-:-353;00-: ; 

0.00 

OEDUCrJONS 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

AM DOCUMENT G702 

APPLICATION NO: 

PERIOD TO: 

PROJECT NO'S: 

CONTRACT DA TE: 

3F 

11/30/2017 

68402 

6/1/2017 

PACE ONE OF TWO PA(;ES 

Distribution to: 

LJOWNER 
LJARCHITECT 
~CONTRACTOR 

El 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge. 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
completed in accordance with the Contract Docu~en~'11ita~ounts have been paid by 
the Contractor for Work for which previous ~fi.9tl!is•~~Siu,wcrc issued and 
p.iymcnts received from the Owner. and thi!c~nJ~h~wa l',ycin is now due . 

.. ~ •• C) '..) •. ~ , 
:, .. -!? •• e,; l"A. •r• 4!.. 

CONTRACTOR: 
:: {/ --~ ~a'- "'~~ 
: ~ :~ n. nA L ': :;; : - --: : r. : g -
~~. ~ - •o• 

{111 . I ~ o •.. 20~ 0 :· :: i 
B~_-l-4· ~"~·'v--..::::.:;_-::;"-l --'-',~U:...::..~..:..:_.:.U!~Vl~:n;~·~,e.c:·~- ~~~:jKfj·ctri~G~c~~i'as~omo~•~•D~a~:~c:,,;;;;;;;;.;;.;;;;;;M.;;;on~d~2~y~.N~•~o,~·c~m~b~c~r~l3~.~2~0~1-~,_1 ...... _ .. ✓,:, ··-•• 'i'i,~Jlttsidtii 

• ✓ • 11 ' .,. \IUtY oi;' OFFJCIAL°SEAL StJte of: 
Subscribed and sworn to before m 
Notuy Public: 
My Commission c::'1.-pir ,: 

.,,,;...... . ·_ bf MONIKA···sLUPt:-K .;C';t ~~-· 

, NOTARY PU~b~.-, }LINOIS 
·.rr COMMU::ib~ I f; • 

ARCIDTECT'S CERTIFI<ZATE R PAYME~"'T----~-- ··.· . ... ~""""'---> 

In accordance with the Contract Documents. ~ascd on on-si observations and the data 
compri.~ing the application. the Architect cert1 es to the that to the best of the 
Architect's knowledge. information and belief Work h progressed as indicated. 

the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Con ct Documents. and the Contractor 
is entitled to pa,mcnt of the: AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED . .. .. .. .... $ 

(Allach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial al/figures on this 
Application and onthe Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified) 
ARCHITECT: 

By. _____________________ Date: ___________ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
t:ontractor name(! herein. ISsuance, payment and acceptu1ce or payment arc Without 
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 

/JA OOC\JMC.1"C702 · lv'!'IJCATION AND CERTIF!CATION fOR PAYMENT · 19?2 EDmOII • /JA • 0 1m iHEA.'-IEl\JC>.11 ~= Of AACHrreCTS. 17)~ IIEW YORK AYE ... 11.w _ W,\Sllll'GTOI', DC 10006-$29? 

Users m:ay obbin v:llidation of tbis document by rcqucstine a completed AJA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee. 

Note: Items in RED FONT are automatically calculated from the G703 form or from items within this G702 Form. Do NOT hand enter these items on this sheet. 



---------·- ··-"··-··--··--·--

CONTINUATION SHEET AL4 DOCUMENT G703 PAC£ TWO OF TWO PACES 

AfA Document G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT. containing 
Contractor's signed certification is attached. 

lR taeulatieas aele•1r. amel:ll'lts are stated t-0 the nearest dellar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D E 
WORK <.:OMPLET.1:0 

ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS 
NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD 

(D+E) 

1 Glass & Glazing $3.525.00 $3.525.00 
2 

3 
4 

5 

6 
7 

8 

9 
10 
11 

12 

13 

14 

15 
16 
17 

18 
19 
20 

21 
22 
23 

24 
25 

26 
GRAND TOTALS $3.525.00 $3.525.00 $0.00 

APPLICATION NO: 3F 
APPLICATION DA TE: ll/13/2017 

PERIOD TO: 11/30/2017 
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 68402 

F G H I 
MAT.1:RJALS TOTAL % 
PRESENTLY COl\,fi>LETED BALANCE RETAINAGE 

STORED AND STORED (G+C) TO FINISH (IF V AR.IABLE 
(NOT IN TO DATE {C -G) RATE) 
DORE} (D+E+F) 

$3,525.00 100.00% $0.00 
$0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
$0-00 

S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
so.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 

$0.00 
$3,525.00 llrE• I $0.00 $0.00 

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license :a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity 

AJA DOCUMEN"r G703 · CONTINUATION SHEET FOR G702 • 19S2 EDm0N ·AJA · 01~2 
TiiE AMERICAN INSTITIJTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON. D.C. 2000&-5232 G703-1992 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE fOR PAYMENT 

TO: JAMES KAPP 
Reed construction 
600 w Jackson 
8TH FLOOR 
Chicago IL 60661 
USA 

PROJECT: 

AIA DOCUMENT G702 

CDH CADAVER LAB 
425 FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137 

APPLICATION NO: 005 

PERIOD TO: 12/31/17 

PAGE l 

Distribution to: 
OWNER 
ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

FROM: Escarpita construction co, Inc 
627 N ALBANY, STE 111 

VIA. ARCHITECT: - - flROJ~O-: -- -17059- ___ _________ _ 

Chicago, IL 60612 

CONTRACT FOR: REED CONSTRUCTION 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with 
the contract. continuation sheet, AIA Document G703, is attached. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .•.. •.............•. S 

2. Net change by Change orders .•......•..... S 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1+-2) •....•. .. S 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE .. . .....• S 
(Column G on G703) 

S. RETAINAGE: 
a. % of completed work .....•. S 

(Column D+E on G703) 

b. % of Stored Material .. ...•• S 
(Column Fon G703) 

Total Retainage (Line Sa+Sb or •.......... S 
Tota1 in column I of G703) 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ...•.••.•....• S 
(Line 4 less Line S Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 
(Line 6 from prior certifi cate) . •.. . •. ••. S 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ..... . ................ $ 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 
(Line 3 less Line 6) •..... . •..•. •. ... . ... $ 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Total changes approved in 
previous months by Owner 

Total approved this month 
TOTALS 

NET CHANGES by change order 

ADDITIONS 

2,507.81 
.00 

2,507.81 
2,507.81 

12,500.00 

2,507.81 

15,007.81 

15,007.81 

.oo 

.00 

.00 

15,007.81 

11,925.00 

3,082.81 

.00 

DEDUCTIONS 

.00 

. 00 

.00 

.00 

CONTRACT DATE: 6/21/17 

INVOICE NO: 03S29 

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of the contractor's knowledge, 
information and belief the work covered by this Application for Payment has been com­
pleted in accordance with the contract Documents that all amounts have been paid by 
the contractor for work for which previous certijicates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 

Notary Public: Jada Escarpita 
My commission expi res: 08/31/18 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
Nolary Public • Stale ot Illinois 

My Comm1ss1on Exp,,es Aug 31. 2018 

In accordance with the Contract Documents based on on-s te observations and the 
data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the 
best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the work has progressed 
as indicated, the quality of the work is in accordance with the contract Documents, 
and the contractor i s entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED .• . ...• . ......•. ... ... ... ...•. . S --,-----~c---:c--=-
(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. 
Initial all figures on this Application and on the continuation Sheet that are 
changed to conform to the amount certified.) 

ARCHITECT: 
By: Date: _______ _ 

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights of the owner or Contractor under this contract • 



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 

Al.A Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
containing contractor's signed Certification, is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
use column 1 on contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply, 

A B C D I E 

- - . - --- - ·- - ..... - - -- ______ WORK COMPLET;D _ 
-· - · 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHE.DULED PREVIOUS 
NO. VALUES APPLICATION THIS PERIOD 

(D + E) 

2 MOBILIZATION 625.00 625.00 .oo 
4 MATERIAL & HOISTING 4,092.00 4,092.00 .00 
6 FRAMING LABOR 984.00 984.00 .00 
8 DRYWALL LABOR 2,043.00 2,043.00 .00 

10 TAPING LABOR 1,688.00 1,688.00 .00 
12 ACOUSTICAL LABOR 2,940.00 2, 940.00 .00 
14 ROUGH CARPENTRY LABOR 128.00 128 .00 .oo 

CHANGE ORDER 1 750.00 750 .00 .oo 
CHANGE ORDER 1 1,757.81 .oo 1,757.81 

BASE CONTRACT 12,500.00 12,500.00 .oo 
CHANGE ORDERS 2,507 .81 750.00 1,757.81 

TOTALS 15.007 .81 13.250.00 1 757.81 

PAGE 2 

APPLICATION NO: 005 
APPLICATION DATE! 12/31/17 
PERIOD TO: 12/31/17 
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 17059 

F G H I 

MATERIALS TOTAL 
. 7'RESEl'ITL Y - · >- -COMPt~1'1:0 - -- - -i!Al:ANC-E- - · f-.RETAINAGE- -- >--

STORED AND STORED % TO IF VARIABLE 
(NOT IN TO DATE G/C FINISH RATE 
D OR E) (D + E + F) (C - G) 

.oo 625.00 100 .oo .00 .oo 4,092.00 100 .00 .00 .oo 984.00 100 .00 .00 

.00 2,043.00 100 .00 .00 

.00 1,688.00 100 .oo .00 

.00 2,940.00 100 .00 .00 

.00 128.00 100 .00 .00 

.00 750.00 100 .00 .oo 

.oo 1,757.81 100 .oo .00 

.00 12,500.00 100 .00 .00 .oo 2,507.81 100 . 00 .oo 

.00 15.007 . 81 100 .00 .00 



PAYMENT APPLICATION Page 1 

TO: Reed Construction PROJECT X10953 APPLICATION# 2 Distribution to: 
600 West Jackson Avenue Suite 500 NAME AND DuPage Cadaver Lab Renovation PERIOD THRU: 01/31/2018 0 OWNER LOCATION: 
Chicago, IL 60661 425 Fawell Boulevard PROJECT#s: 68402 0 ARCHITECT 
Attn: Accounts Payable Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

[&] CONTRACTOR 
ARCHITECT: DA TE OF CONTRACT: 10/2012017 FROM: PCI FlorTech Inc. • 910 W. National Avenue • Addison, IL 60101 

FOR: Flooring 

CONTRACTOR'S SUMMARY OF WORK 
Contractor's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, 
that: (1) the Work has been performed as required in the Contract Documents, (2) all sums previously 

Application is made for payment as shown below. 
paid to Contractor under the Contract have been used to pay Contractor's costs for labor, materials 
and other obligations under the Contract for Work previously paid for, and (3) Contractor is legally 

· Continuation Page is attached. entitled to this payment. 

1. CONTRACT AMOUNT $607.00 CONTRACTOR: PCI Flor''!°ech lnc

0 
r 

2. SUM OF ALL CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 Bye d?-,z_,.~rZy,J I ¢L~ Date: 01/18/2018 

(Line .1 +/- 2) $607.00 -3. CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT . . Mari!S,n Bailey, Secre1ary 

State of: Illinois 
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED $607.00 

(Column G on Continuation Page) County of: DuPage 

5. RETAINAGE: Subscribed and sworn to before 

0.00% of Completed Work $0.00 me this 18th day of January 2018 a. 
OFFICIAL SEAL (Columns D + E on Continuation Page) 

Not•~ Publ<, ~ ~ MELODY KENNEDY 
b. 0.00% of Material Stored $0.00 Notary Public, State of lffinols 

(Column F on Continuation Page) 
My Commission Expires: 0 122121 Mv Commission Expires 01f22/'l1 

Total Retainage (Line Sa+ Sb or 

Columl'.11 on Gontinuation Page) $0.00 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATION 
6. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED LESS RETAINAGE $607.00 Architect's signature below is his assurance to Owner, concerning the payment herein applied for, 

(Line 4 minus Line S Total) that: (1) Architect has inspected the Work represented by this Application, (2) such Work has been 

l,_~~S.f _~l_:\'.IOUS Pf V~~-~l'.: f'~P_Ll~A!~O~S __ $?1.!>,00 
completed to the extent indicated in this Application, and the quality of workmanship and materials 

7. . . conforms with-the Contract·Documents; (3) this·Applicalion for Payment ·accurately states·the·amount -. -· 
of Work completed and payment due therefor, and (4) Architect knows of no reason why payment 

8. PAYMENT DUE I $61.00 r should not be made. 

9. BALANCE TO COMPLETION CERTIFIED AMOUNT ....... ........... ..................... .... ............... ................................ 

(Line 3 minus Line 6) $0.00 (If the certified amount is different from the payment due; you should attach an explanation. Initial all 
the figures that are changed to match the certified amount.) 

SUMMARY OF CHANGE ORDERS ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 

Total changes approved in ARCHITECT: 

previous _months $0.00 $0.00 
By: Date: 

Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 
Neither this Application nor payment applied for herein is assignable or negotiable. Payment shall be · 

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 made only to Contractor, and is without prejudice to any rights of Owner or Contractor under the 
NET CHANGES $0.00 Contract Documents or otherwise. 

PAYMENT APPLICATION Quantum Software Soluttons. Inc. Document 
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•:.' .-· ·-,;~'.li;:;·;\:~~ ."~·- (' .J , S'r~~:- , ,·;~:~;,~· ;, / -: ~--::; •:,- ,. 

"EXTRAS 1~~LL1oe/ijcifu~RE· NQJtJM1y~6 :T:O 9~A~d1f ORDl;:RS~s.orH· 0R/4i:. ANq\1yR1TtgN, to THE. 90.NTRAcitJ 
. ·y: ···\ · .. · .. :·;l ,: :~,f, ::,:-1: ,, •;· ~;,:,,,\;~.:,::. ;,; .::: :'.:':::>' :: ;:;:,•:•::::, :;.~:~;'.:,;,-:;•;~~::':_'. \, ,• ·._. ,: .·: ;>:::~ \r~/: ... ,.·';,-,,: ,'.:.~ < '•., ::·: : . ·,5.:<,;> ,:. ),· t<' 
, ·sTATE OE llli:JNOI ,Ji.,,,,:<'~ ,-;;, • ,,1~!'· ':-ii ··· 'CON1:RACTOR'S AF.=FIOAVlr ti . ,, __ ,: ,,. ,{' _,,,;: ,k,:;,,i' 

··. +::~t*ttic:~ ,·., .. :Jf '.'''1?1

Pf l'''.'~f J:~\~?J1Pt!: :1kf : ,,r1:~1!r-iJm'.f S~t .... , ... , ... 
~. ·.. TRE UNDERSIGNED·, (NAME)Marilyn:Bailey· ,.:' ·" ·:·. • ·· ,;: , ... : . :}':. BEING Dl:JLY SWORN, DEl?OSES •, 

•' ~ . ' _' O , • ' ,"'i:. < .• ~ : • .- ~-,' . : ' . ~- • • . .. ' ' '' •• ' ' ' •' • ••• " , • • c : . • ! 0 ~~ ,_. _,, • • • , ' / ' > I: 'j;¥~ A{ 0 •~ , • 

ANDSAYSTl;IAJ_l;IE_(?.!rSr,IEl~(POSITIO,N)Secretary·· .. : ., . . ' 1 /;:,; ,.,: •• •• ; •,f ... ,t ·._: ... i~ . OF, 
(COMPANY NAME) PCI .~lorTech, Inc. · • · . ·.] , · '. · '·· ·t:H . ' YWl!fp !~ 'J HE· . 

· 'coNTRACTORFURNSl;flNG'"•.· :Flooiing Labor. . ;" > "• : r,; ''<< .,, . WORK•q~-r:~E{~Y\.½0.ING ' 
LOCATED AT: 42.5 F~i~iLBl~d., Glen Eliyn,' ll.60137 ' .. V : , ' ' •• . :.• . , ; .. 

. O~N;:~:~;:' } g
0
~~~~'

9\~~-;~f~.-,< ·: :;' -.:·(:. ·;·•t·,->:'.:r;:,,,. / :.,: · _.:;·: -~ /\-_::;\',: __ '.t~:ci:,,,. · .-. ,:'· , 
, ;Th~Mhe.fotal'am .. · oriti~ct1including extrast i~::$1/ . i:'\: ·., ' . . , , .;., .· ,•,,_ ':i > 1607·:00~.' on :Which he or she has;rece 

·r ' i,, -$546;oif ?i;?::' _)1,~~\ttQ;t~if ~~§~i~ . . :./, ~.1L~?1f ~: are;try~\- ~.iff ' ' ·. "l '.irQl1~-~K~~ieu;.dr~d},6~ 
·.>"there is no C!c3fr11: .. ,,v. _r::;E:1,qiJi!~b.l~·!9.,.tief~!3t_l\J~·X~,1Q_ity:qJ:sa,i<;l waive~r;Th.~r\ .. , ~ ·y , .. . 1g'~fe'.tJ:leip~m,E!j;a_ng-,?C!d 

. : -~ho have·f9mistiecf :· :Or labor/or ootb:'·to.f s?J<:1 Wo{!<fand ali parties having co'n~ ·~i~Q1;;iµ~coh~ctffor ,sp~qfic_t' . . . ., ' jcj .wor .: /':\ 
' o'r for'material entering·inio. thei-construction'.ihereof and lhl arriount due or to l:iecom·e ~~~·to each, and -thal'the item~m .· .... . . '·c1 inci'i:ide a <· 

labor and ~aterial ,:;q~ired to·~~pl~te said w~r1<·according:19'·p1ans and'specificati~h~:- :_ :·~ (~· ;•;, . ,:: ' , : . :· . :-: '• ",: ·: ··:,;. ~tfid?' ', 
. r·=,1.·,:\·:.:;t/~-: -1 

· · ·• 
1

· )''\;· ~-, .': _. ) - i ·. ,;~~~~~'";~.-:,:~/-~~:,) :.·. ~ .:-\ ._ .. :. ·.,l~]/:;;:\.· 
' 'i ,:, '' 

'::" WHATFOR 
CONTRACTPRICE ·,:.,: AMOUNT 
,INCLDG EXTRAS•_ · · PAID · ' 

··:aALANCE 
··:;que·· 

l · .,_ ·, 

I 
l 

' . iAIJ mate.rialsJak.en,ffq'iji]>).ir(;fµUy,-paiq:stoc:Rahd ;i_ 
. delivered to the·,joosife•inCo'ur"owri 'truck> '. r~· ·" · 
_, TOTAL·LABOR:Al';,IC:i;Mli,Tl;RIAL.INCLUDING EXTRASf'TQ'.COMPLETE, ~'-, $546'.00 ','·:, :· ·: $6f ciCl, { (J;:·-1~;$0,cio';.'' ·:,!:· ; · 

• . _·· - t. ' . '•' . : -::;~~-_--.: .. : :.~.::.:.: \ _.., ,, . : . • . . ' } ,\ _ ..... . '-, / " -;\ ', · -,. ,_--· , , . ;; . ; ' " .f'_ '_:·,: ,_.;'_: ··>·!-'~:~-~-.' .: ~: ,: ;' .-' ~- . •- .. ' . '.' -.' .. ·., ';; :<· ;;~~::~; . .e:··<-!>:-::.- .'. .;;,;,_ . ' ·- .. 
That there are no otr,e'r.¢on_tr~cts for, said w<$,rk outstan_dipg, ·and th13t thereH; n9thjng '.dl;!e · ~{tq pe9p1J1e due. to' any P,~rsot;rtsf fnaterfa,I; labc 
o'r other work of any kinci'don~ or.to be'don·e. upon :odn connection with said work othei'.thari itie above stated.''. , -:,; , ;.~/'·: • :· ' ' ·· . . ' ... :: : ,,,/·:,::> ' ''.; _'·; ,'.:'.'ii,;>'·'.' ' .·,;,::-•'·:\,,; ,: .. ·, · .. ; ;,,. ·. ;-'·::;.-- . 
DATE .. January 18,-2018 · . l · SIGNATURE: . . -d ·· 

. . ' . . ' '. '' ·: . . : . ' ·. : .· . .. ·. . . . . , . . 'I'. ," . ... . . ' . - . ' ·,;· k,...· ..,. ,..;., -~L.-..,;....-,,t.+,,,~:::;i::;:;::;:.,.:::~:a:..,.....;,..,,..----,..,.,...:..;_;,..,...___,a;:.;:_.;...:_; 
SUBSCRIBED ANDSWORN·TO BEFOREMETl11S·,: '."'•,/•· .f18th<,-. 
. :, :•' ,. · ,: r·;',t:Jf:\~i''~t3r ":i\\;•;:::>·,\'J:,;:\;,:{;,:i'.·,:;{:tiJ'·:,,. ·'. 

., .'},EX:TRAS INCl:.U · . ___ ;fµLl,Nll;JiE;0.;1f:OiCfl~N$EJt .. •/J. ' ,-
.:. -_, . {, . -'" ,_ .. _. ·-: ,,·".•,_· · .t~'-,,• · .:.· '• ''" t ' ~ . ,,. 1:~,1 ., .. , ... 1 .. ;;:i,~"11:-,t'l!;' 'lj'-.;"'·· ~~ ';,',,. ·, ,, 

',ORDERS BOIH · -WRITTEN' TO THE·CONTRACT'·. " •' 

. \ , .: . -~. ·.· '·•'". ;-_;r"t\:·'..~::: .'. -~:Li :/_"::/ .. 
1:\-'./f({i)~\t:•;,_ :.. . " 

~ '1, •· 1 .I V ~ 
. ---~t't; 
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APPLICATION-,AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
rn 
C.'ONTRACTOR: 

FRO~sun 
CONTRACTOR: 

·l'rofc,siood Surface lmtalla1ion 
l'OB"" IS07l8 
CapeCorol. FL'll91S 

co1'fl'RA.cr FOR:. Hoor.w.,,1. 

CONTRACJ'OR'S APPUC\'TION flOR PA_YMEl'ff 

C . 

PROJFCT: l>JP"I!• c.d.tYCf Lib· .. 
42S l'n""'ll Blvd 

VIA 
AROil'fECf: 

GI,= ll!J:rn. IL 

' . · Al'l'LICA no:-:#:' 

PERIOD FROM: 
PERl0D10: 

PROiI:CTil 

Applicalion Dore: 

12/30/17 
12/31/17 

1/5118 · 

Application is made tor payment, :is shown below. in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet, A1A Uocurncnt G103, i, allll<hcd. 

·1hc undmigncd Conltlctor certi lies th:lt m the t,c,,1 ofthc Contractor's kl!O"lcdgc., mlonnation 
oud bcliefthe Work cove~ by this Applic:ition for 1'3ymcnt ha:i been completed in 
eccordancc v.ith the Coulrl\Ct Uocumcnts, thnt all amounts have ~en p:iid by the Contractor 

from the 0..-ner, and thal cum:ni payment shown hcrciti is now due. 
l. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

s. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

Net Chane" by Oiange Onlrrs 

CO!'t"TRACT SUM TO DATE(Lln• 1 +/-2) 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 
(ColwnnGonG703) 

RJffAINACE: 
a. 10 o/o of Complclcd Work S0.00 

(Colunn,. U ·• r. on G7U3) 
b. 10%ofStorcd M.,tcri~l $0.00 . 

(Column Fon G703) 
Tobi Rctniruge (Linc Sa + Sb or 

Total in Column [ ofG703) 
$0.00 

TOT AL EARNED Ll!SS RETAINAGK 
(Li~ 4. lcss Linc 5 Tolnl) 

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 
(Liiic 6 from pri~r Ccrtiticetc) 

CU.RRENTPAYMENTDUE 

BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINACE 
(line 3 less Line G) 

2 
3 

SO.DO 
SO.DO 

s 18,557.00 

S0.00 

$ 18 557.00 

s 18,557.00 

s l8;557.00 

$ 16101.00: 

s 1,8~00 ,; 

s 

SUOCONTKA<..:TO.I{: 

~LL Date: 

State of: Florida 
Co!>nl)' of: Lee 
Subscribed and "'"m to before me lhi,'5-#J dey ofJ(AniJC\~2018. 

No1nry Public: y Commission fapire.: 3 -J 3 -2o 21 
~~Y P£ra< DEBRA WILCOXSON 
~~" MY COMMISSION# GG 063537 

; . ; EXPiRES: March 13, 2021 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT ">~Orf'•,¥ Boodedlhrul!udgelNolalySeM:es 

In accordance ,;.:,ih tl,c Contract Documents, based on on-site observatio11s and the dnto comprising 
this application, the Archittc:t ccrtiliu to the ~ncr that to the best of the Architect's koowledge, 
itlformari"n and belief the Work lids progressed as indicetcd, the quality of the Work is in accordarn:c 
v.-i.th the Contract Documents. and lhc Contra~kJr i~ entitled 10 p3ymcnt oflhc AMOUNT CERTIFmo, 

AMOUNr CERTIYl.8D: s --------
(Attnch explenaiion if amoonl ccrtilicd ditlm from the ftmOUllt applied for . lnitinl oil ligun,-s 
on uiis Application Md on the Continuation Sheet thllate changed to confonn to the amo11111 
certilicd-) 

By .. .. 

This Certititlli,, is nol ncgmi4blc. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is paJ'llblC only to the Contractor 
named h_crein, ,:ls,suanco, payment und .:0.:eplan<;c (?f payin\'111 a~ 111ith0ul prtjtdicc to any 
rights o.1 the Owner or ColllratkJr wxlcr this Contract. · · , 

. AJA DOCUMENT G70l • Al'PUCA TION M'D CERmiCATE FOR PAYMEll'T • 1992EDITJON, • AIA • 1992 • TllE -!'MERICA.'HNSTilUTE OF ARC!trm~. t73S NEW YORI:: AVl!Nl.lll. NOII.TII9o~. W AS!D 

. .,,r, 

i 



I 
l 
1· 

CONTINUATION SHEET 

•, -AIA Oocumi:nt 0702. APPLJCA TJON AND CF.R'rIFICA noN FOR 

PAYMENT, containing Coutn><;to<'s .Jsncd ccitificatiou u ottai:hoo, 

In tabolntion• below.-arnount• &re staled to lhc ncaicsr dollar, U,e 

Column Jon Contrct"> where vnriab1e retninu!:!C for lmc items mov ftnnlv. 

A B C 

Sl'EC 

ITl!M SCHI.DUU:D 

# DISCRll'TION or WORK VALUE 

,• 

Base Contract 

I Floor Won< $ 18,557.00 

s . 
$ -
s . 

$ -
s . 

s 18.557.00 

$ -
$ -
$ -
s . 
$ -
$ -
s . 
$ 
$ 
$ -
$ 

$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 
$ . 

-s-----::--
,, $ -

$ -
$ -

.• , · 
$ . 

S: -

s 18,557.00 

NA oocu"'4en 0703 • COHJIKUAJOf SKEET FOR G10J • 10C EDmC>1 • J,JA · 019!11 

425 l' ..... ..t1 Blvd 

Ou page Cadover La), 

)} E F 

WORX COMPLETJ,:O 

MAn;IUAI.S 

PRESE~"fLY 

rno~, PJU:VlOUS TIDS STOIU-:D 

APPUC:ATIOliS APPUCA'f!O!I <Not In Dor E) 

$ 18,557.00 $ - $ 
$ - $ $ -
$ $ - $ -
$ . $ 

$ - $ -
$ - $ -
j 18,557.00 j . s -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ . . 
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - $ . 
$ - $ . 
$ -
$ - ~ 
$ - s . $ . 

$ . . $ . 
$ a $ - $ . 
$ . $ . 
$ - $ . 
$ . $ . 

$ - $ 

"$"" . ;i, .. 
$ - $ . 
$ - $ -
$ - $ -
$ - '$ . 

$ " - ,$ . . $ . 

s 18,557.00 s - s -

AIA DOCUMENTG7a3 

12/30/17 
12/31/17 

C 11 I 
TOTAi. 

COMPLETED 

ANDSTOREO IIAUNCT. . 
TO DATE TO •1NISII 

(l) • F, • f) (G+Q _ (C·G) IUO:-f,\l~AGE 

$ 18,557,00 100% $ - $ 1,855.70 

$ - #DIV/OI $ - $ -
$ - Q0/4 $ -
$ - 0% $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ -

s 18,557.00 100% s - , s 1,855.70 

$ - 0% $ - $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ -

0% 

$ - 0% $ - $ . 
$ - 0% $ - $ 
$ - 0% $ - s -
$ - 0% $ - $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ -

0% 

$ - 0% $ - $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ . 
$ - 0% $ ' $ - -
_$ . 0% $ . $ -
$ - 0% $ - $ -
s - 0% $ - $ -
s - 0% $ - $ :. 

s - 0% $ - $ -
s - ·oo/o $ - $ -
$ ' . 0% $ - $ -
$ . - 0% $ ' - ,$ -
s : . - $ ' , 

. -· . Oo/o $ - . • 
. 

s: - 0% $ ;$ . -. . 
$ 

, ' o.~~ $ 
. , . :Is . - -. ,, .. . ... 

I' 

s 18~57.00 100% s - ., s 1,855.70 

.. 
_G703•t9112 

I\Jacnitccllya,.,.lai,,IO,,oOriv~d ComlrO«~ l"'II< Codner lab/ Dupaa- Codavcr Lal,;., "PP.xi• 1113 
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APPLICAJION AND CERTlflCATE FOR PAYMENT Replica of AIA DOUCUMENT G702 

TO: Reed Construction 

600 W. Jackson 

Chicago, IL 60661 

PROJECT: HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation 

425 Fawell Blvd. 

APPLICATION NO: 6 

APPLICATION DATE: 01/09/18 

PERIOD TO: 12/31/17 Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

ATTN: Scott Pickands 

FROM: Hester Commercial Painting 

7340 N. Monticello 

Skoki~, Ul_in_oi~ ~_0,Q76 

PROJECT# 68402 

ARCHITECT: 
·. -- , ...•. ,... ··-·•···-·· ' 

CUSTOMER PROJECT# 

HESTER PROPOSAL It 

CONTRACT DATE: 

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. Continuation Sheet• Replica of AIA Document G703, is attached .. . · ·· •· ·· ... ·--· 
..,, ·"' ···-· .. -~ . ·;. ,., ·---- . -

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . . ··-- .. 

' ADDITIONS 
·-. -. - ~ 

. DEDUCTIONS . 
PRIOR APPROVED CO APPLICATIONS --·· ·# 

$ -
.. 

APPROVED THIS MONTH 
,. 

··-·. 
CO# __ O~te _approved ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 

- ·-.. - . .. 
. . - . . . 

- .. 

.. ... . --

THIS MONTH'S APPROVED CHANGE ORDER $ -
.. - -· 

Hester Commercial Painting, Inc. certifies that to the best of their knowledge, information and 

belief, the work covered by this application for payment as been completed in accordance with 

the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by Hester Commercial Painting for 

work which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the 

Owner and that current payment shown and payments received from the owner, and that 

current payment is now due. 

0~ BY: Date: 1/10/2018 
-TI_TL_E : _ _ _ ......,e_(_e__c:,..,..:_~..,...-•_.-.. ..... _ --.. -

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT: 

In accordance with the contract documents, based on on-site observations and the data 

comprising the above application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to best of the 
Architect's knowledge information and belief, the work has progressed as indicated, the quality 
of the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and Hester Painting & Decorating 

Inc is entitled to payment of the Certified Amount. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 3,250 
. - · - .. •· ... ... 

$ NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS --
•· -~·- - . 

·-· . ' . 

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $ 3,250 
. --~ -

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 3,250 

RETENTION $ -
TOTAL EARNED, LESS RETENTION $ 3,250 
. . 
LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 2,925 

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 325 

BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETENTION $ -

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK 

day of 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED: 

ARCHITECT : DATE: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only 
to the Contractor named herein. Insurance payment and acceptance of 
payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor 

under this contract. 

·-v 



TO: 

~USTOMER: 

PROJECT: 

LOCATION: 

CUSTOMER POlt 

A 

Reed Construction 

68402 HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation 

425 Fawell Blvd., Glen Ellyn, ll 60137 

B C 

FROM: 

Hester Commercial Painting 

7340 N Monticello 

Skokie IL 60076 

SCHEDULE OF VALUES 

D E F 

Scheduled Task of Work 
Scheduled Dollar, 

amount 
Pr.evious 

Application 
Completed for 

Material Deposits 
this application 

Completed & 

Stored to Date 

j 

Painting scope $ _3,25,0.,0Q _$ __ , 2,925.00, _$. $ 325.00 $ 3,250.00 

. . . 

TOTALS $ 3,250 ' $ _2,~~5 $ $ 325 $ 3,250 

Replica of AIA DOCUMENT G 703 

G 
%of Work 

Completed 

100% 

100% 

APPLICATION NO: 6 

APPLICATION DATE: 1/9/2018 

PERIOD TO: 12/31/2017 , 

H 

Balance to Finish 

$ 

. .. 

$ 

s 

Retention . 

0% 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE.FOR PAYMENT 
AJA DOCUMENT G702/CMa 

TO OWNER: 
College of DuPage 

FROM CONTRACTOR: 

PROJECT: 

HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation 

425 Fawell Blvd. 

Glen Ellyn, fL 6013 7 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 

Low Voltage Solutions, lnc. Reed Construction 

16706 Advantage Avenue, Inc. 600 West Jackson Blvd. 

Crest Hill, IL 60403 Suite 500 
CONTRACT FOR: Chicago, II 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as sh0\\11 below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation Sheet. AIA Document G703, is attached. 

I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT.SUM 
2. Net change by Change Orders 
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line I ± 2) 
4. TOT AL COMPLETED & STORED TO DA TE 

{Column G on G703) 
5. RET AINAGE: 

a. 0 % of Completed Work 
~mn D + Eon G703) 

b. % of Stored Material 
(Column Fon 0703) 
Total Rctainage (Lines Sa+ Sb or 

Total in Column l ofG703) 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE 
(Linc 4 less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR 
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 

$ 

$ 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING RETAINAGE 
(Line 3 less Line 6) 

Total approved this Month 

TOTALS 

NET CHANGES hy Change Order 

$ 3,219.00 
$ _____ ..;.4-1-0-.0-0-

$ _____ 3..;.,6_3_9_.o_o_ 
$ _____ 3,=-6_39_.o_o_ 

0.00 

0.00 

S 0.00 --------
$ 3,639.00 --------
$ 2,897.00 
$----~,..1~42~.o=o.,..-

$ 0.00 

$420.00 

$420.00 $0.00 

$420.00 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-ADVISER EDITION 

APPLICATION NO: 

PERIOD TO: I /31 /I 8 

PROJECT NO: 68402 

CONTRACT DA TE: 

PAGE ONE OF PAGES·. 

Distribution to: 

DoWNER 

DcoNSTRUCTION 

MANAGER 

• ARCHITECT 

OcoNTRACTOR 

The undersigned Contractor cenifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, 
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been 
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid 
by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and 
payments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due, 

CONTRACTOR: LOW VOLT AGE SOLUTIONS, INC. 

By: -~"'---'=->~R. .... Jfl'll--"''-'--~-"'J:;l<"'f_-......;.~-------- Date: January 10, 2018 

State of: Illinois 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 
Notary Public~~..ll~ 
My Commission expires: 09124,~fs 

In accordance with the Contract Documcnts~!iollili,!~~~~~~~~~~~~,l 
comprising this application, the Construction an, ge an I\. ch ec c I to 1c 

Owner that to the best of their knowledge, information and belief the Work has 
progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract 
Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTlflED $ -------
(Atwch e.\planation if amo11111 certified differs Ji-om 1he amount applied for. Initial all 
figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that changed to cOf!fohn to the 
amount certijie,L) 
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: 
By: __________________ Date: _______ _ 
ARCHITECT: 
By: _____ ________ _____ Date: _______ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the 
Contractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Conm1ctor under this Contract 

AlA bdtOMENf di02ICMa · APPUCXlldN ANO Ci:J<IIPICAI ION rOK PAYMbN I - CONS! ROCI ION WWAGtA-ADVISl::A bUIIION · 1092 b.bi I ION· AJA· 61992 GI02,CMa~lY1fa 
THE AMERICAN INSTITVTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1745 NEW YORK AVE., N.W .. WASHINGTON. DC 20006-5292 

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting of the license a completed AIA Document .D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity 



Low Voltage Solutions, Inc. 

Job Name:HSC Cadaver Lab Renovation 

Customer: Reed Construction 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 MODIFIED 
DRAW#2 

CONTINUATION SHEET 
AIA Document G702 Modified, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
li-rtabulat1ons below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D E 
ITEM SCHEDULED WORK COMPLETED 

Nb. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD 

APPLICATIONS 

(D+E) 

STRUCUTRED CABLING 

MATERIAL $1,288.00 $1,288.00 

LABOR $1,931.00 $1,931.00 

CO#1 $420.00 .$420.00 

SUB TOTAL THIS PAGE $3,639.00 $3,219.00 $420.00 

AIA DOCUMENT G703 MODIFIED• APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT • 

-----•-•"·--~ .. ------- --.... ··•·- ~ ----------------- -

F 
MA_TERIALS 

PRESENTLY 

STORED 

(NOT IN 

DORE) 

$0.00 

G 
TOTAL 

COMPLETED 

AND STORED 

TO DATE 

(O+E+F) 

$1 ,288.00 

$1,931.00 

$420.00 

$3,639.00 

PAGE 2 OF 5 

APPLICATION NUMBER :..::2 ____ _ 
APPLICATION DATE: 1110/2018 

.PERIOD TO: 1131/2018 
PERIOD FROM: 1(1/2018 

H I 
% BALANCE RETAINAGE 

(GICJ TO FINISl:I RATE 

(C-G) 0.00% 

100.00% $0.00 $0.00 

100.00% $0.00 $0.00 

100.00% $0.00 $0,00 

100.00% $0.00 $0.00 

--~----- -------.,...------------·--·· 



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page I of2 Pages 

TO OWNER: REED CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 
600 WEST JACKSON BLVD 
8THFLOOR 

PROJECT: COD CADAVER LAB 
42S FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN, IL 60137 

APPLICATION NO: 4 
PERJOD TO: 1/1/2018 
PROJECT NOS: 68402-0S 

Distribution to: 
• OWNER 
• ARCHITECT 
0 CONTRACTOR 
D 

CHICAGO, JL 60661 

FROM CONTRACTOR: FEM Plumbing Install 
2265 Carlson Drive 
Northbrook, IL 60062 

VIA ARCHITECT: 

CONTRACT FOR: PLUMBING 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 
Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract. 
Continuation sheet is attached. 

12,891.00 I. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .... ......... , . ... .;..$ ______ .;..,_ __ 

1,681.00 2. Net change by Change Orders .•. • ..•..•.. • ... _$ ___________ _ 

14,572.00 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) •..•. . •. _$ ______ .;..,_ __ 

4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ..... . $ 14,572.00 ----------(Column G on Detail Sheets) 

5. RETAINAGE 
a. 0.00 % of Completed Work $ -------(Columns D +Eon Detail Page) 
b. 0.00 % of Stored Material $ -------

0.00 

0.00 

(Column Fon Detail Page) 
Total Retainage (Line 5a + 5b or 

Total in Column I of Detail Page) . ... . ..... ... _$ ________ _ 0.00 

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........... $ 14,572.00 

CONTRACT DATE: • 
INVOICE NUMBER: 004-109065000 
JOB ID: 109065000 

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, infor­
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed 
in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the 
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay­
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due. 

CO~TRACTOR: FEM P~u/bi~.:'.l :. 

By: ~~4-« ,,.. ~ Date: 1/ 4 j If; 
State of::J::1 \ \1'\ e \ ~ 
County of: ~t) IL. 
Subscribed and sworn to before . ~~U.J.iJ~.,..~~~,...-.-,<-
me this ~ - day of C\.r.i AA .I A Pt ,-_J,, rt -t'""'- ""'1}"'_ • ..,.,.,.,.,,, CRYSTAt.PA\lll= 

Notary Public: ~ o 
My Commission expires: IQ 

official seal . 
. State of Illinois 

Notary ~u~\lc ~ ires oct \7, 202, 
My (ornm•SSIOO p 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) ---------- In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the 
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) .. . . .. . .. .. . ... ... $ 13,114.80 Architect's knowledge, infonnation and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the 

..:=========:...J/ quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor 
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE j $ 1,457.20 J is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIBD. 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED .......•....•........•.... $ 1,457.20 
(Line 3 less Line 6) _$ _____ 0_._00_ 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS 
Total changes approved in 
previous months by Owner 1,681.00 

Total approved this Month 0.00 

TOTALS 1,681.00 

NET CHANGES by Change Order 

DEDUCTIONS 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1,681.00 

(Attach explanation if the amount certified di./fersfrom the amount applied/or. Initial 
al/ figures on this Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to 
conform to the amount certified.) 
ARCHITECT: 
By: ________________ Date: 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con­
tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without 
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract. 



CONTINUATION SHEET 
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
containing Contractor's signed Certification, is attached. 
Use Column 1 on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 
(Vetsion 11.2.2) 

A B C D 

JOB ID: 109065000 

E F 

WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS 

ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS 
PRESENTLY 

NO. DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD 
STORED 

(D+E) 
(NOTIN 
DORE) 

10 temp 12,891.00 12,891.00 0.00 0.00 

90010 CO # I exist acid waste repair 1,681.00 1,681.00 0.00 0.00 

- .. 

·- ·-·· -

Page Total 14,572.00 14,572.00 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total 14,572.00 14,572.00 0.00 0.00 

APPLICATION NO: 4 
APPLICATION DATE: 12/31/2017 

PERIODTO: 1/1/2018 
ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 68402-05 

lNVOICE NUMBER: 004-109065000 

G H 

TOTAL BALANCE 
COMPLETED % TO 
AND STORED (G / C) FINISH 

TO DATE (C-G) 
(D+E+F) 

12,891.00 100.00 0.00 

1,681.00 100.00 0.00 

14,572.00 100.00 o.oo 
14,572.00 100.00 o.oo 

Page 2 of2 Pages 

I 

RETAINAGE 
(IF VARIABLE 

RATE) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



APP"-ICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 
TO: 

FROM: 

Reed Construction 
600 W. _Jackson Blvd. 

Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60661-5625, 

Roberts Environmental Control·Corp. 
8500W. 185th St .. Suite B 
Tinley.Park, IL 60487 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

PROJECT: 

JOB NO.: 

.CONTRACT FOR: 

,A/A DOCUMENT G702 
College of DuPage - Cadaver 
'\25'Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

HVAC 

APPLICATION NO. 

PERIOD FROM: 

ARCHITECT'S 

PROJECT NO: 

T_O: 

CONTRACT DATE: 

2 

1:iios,11 
X 

ARCHl:rECT 

CONTRACTOR 

FIELD OFFICE 

. . 

Applica1ion·1s made for payment, as showr, below, u, connection with the Contract Conliriuation Sheet. AtA Docunien1 G7D3, is atlached. 
The undersigned Contractor certifies that lo the· best of the Contractoi's knowledge, Information and belief the Work 
covered by lhis Application lor Payment has been completed In accordance with lhe Contraci Documents, that all 
amounts hove been paid by the Contractor for Wor1< for which pre-.;ous Certifocales for Payment were issued· and 
paym~nts rece_ived from the Ovmer, nnd lhal 0.Jrrent Payment ShO\'-m herein is no-.•1 due. 

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM 

2. Net change by Chango Orders 

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 + 2) 

4. TOTAL C_OMPLETED & STORED TO DATE 
(Column G·on G703) 

5. RETAINAGE: 
a. 10% Retention 

b. 10% of Stored Materials 

6. COMPLETED TO DATE LESS RETAINAGE 
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) 

7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) 

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE 

(Line 3 fess Line 6) 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner 

Total aooroved this Month 
NET.CHANGE bv Chanqe Orders 

TOTALS 

s 10,250.00 

s 

s 10,250.00 

s 10,250:00 

s 

s 

s 10,250.00 

s 8.302.00 

s 1,948.00 ,,. 

s 

ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 

s . s . 
$ -

CONTRACTOR: 

BY: A-- 12/512017 

Jamoa T. Wasniowskl • Prosi_d~nt Date 

State of: 

County of: 

December 5. 2017 

CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

OFFICIAL SEAL 
KAREN J VANDERHEI 

NOTARY PUBLIC · STATE OF ILLINOIS 
l,ly ComrrJssicn Expires April 5, 202,1 

In accordance with 1he Contract Documents, based on on-site obseivatiol'ls and the data comprising 
this application, th·e Architect certifies to the Owner' that to llie best of the Archiiect's knowledge, 
information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated. the quality of the Worlds in accordance 
with the Con1ract Documents, and the Contractor is_ entitled to payment of the AMOlJNTCERTIFIED. 

AMOUNT CERTIFIED ............... - ................... , ....... .. s 1,948.00 

(Attach explanation.if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the Application 
and on the Continuation Sheet that ai'e chan_ged to contomi to the amount certified,) 

PROGRAM MANAGER: 

BY: DATE: 

.ARCHITECT: 

BY: DATE: 

This Certificate is no\ negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contractor named 
herein. · Issuance, payment 11nd, acceptance ·of payment are without prejudice to'.any'. rights of the 
Owner or Contractor.under !his Contract. · 



CONTINUATION SHEET 

AIA Docllmenl G702, APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. conleining 
Contradar's signed Cerlt.icalian is 8111lc:hed, 
In lallulalions below, amounls are 5lalad lO lhe neamsl doCar. 
U,o Column I on Ccnllllcls whme variable relainage fo, line ~ems may appy. 

A B 

ITEM 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK 

NO. 

1 CAD01-CAD 
2 SMS01 - Sheet Metal Fabrication 
3 TRK01 - Truckina - General 
4 SMP01 • SM - General 

TOTALS 

AJA DOCUMENT G703 

C 

SCHEDULED 
VALUE 

$ 162.00 
$ 273.00 
$ 250.00 
$ 9 565.00 

$ 10250.00 

Rood Construction 

College or DuPage • Cadaver 
Contract No. 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

Thia A ,ptlcatlon 
Provtous 

Aoollcatlons This Period Stored Materials 

$ 162.00 $ - $ -
$ 273.00 $ - $ -
$ 250.00 $ . $ -
$ 7,617.00 $ 1 948.00 $ -

$ 8 302.00 $ 1948.00 $ -

Page 1 of 1 

G 

AMOUNT 
COMPLETED& 

STORED TO DATE 

$ 162.00 
s 273.00 
$ 250.00 
$ 9 565.00 

$ 10.250.00 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 

H 

AMOUNT 
REMAINING TO 

% 
COMPLETE LESS 

RETAINAGE 

100% $ -
100% $ . 
100% $ -
100% $ . 

100% $ -

$ 
s 
$ 
$ 

$ 

2 
12105/17 
09/11/17 
12105/17 

I 

RETIIINAGE 
10% 

-
. 
-
. 

-


